	•	ORDER FO	R SUPPI	LIES OR S	ERVIC	ES			P.	AGE 1 OF	5
1. CONTRACT/PURCE	I.ORDER/	DELIVERY ORDE	R/ CALL NO.	3. DATE OF ORI	DER/CALL 4	REO/P	URCH. REQUES	rno.	5. PRI	ORITY	
AGREEMENT NO. W911QY20D0019	20 C TO STORY	W911QY20F0269		(YYYYMMMD) 2020 Jun 02	0)	011493123					
6. ISSUED BY	COD	E W911QY	7. Al	DMINISTERED	BY (if othe	r than 6) CODE				
W 6QK ACC-APG NA	TICK SON DR SUITE #240			SEE ITEM			, 6822		E	DESTIN OTHER	ATION
9. CONTRACTOR	COD	E 3AVW6		FACILIT Y		10.D	ELIVER TO FOB	POINT BY (Date) 11.M	ARK IF BUS	INESS IS
ANP TEC NAME 824 INTE	HNOLOGIES, INC. RCHANGE BLVD DE 19711-3570					SEE	SCHEDULE SCOUNT TERMS		-	SMALL SMALL DISADVA WOMEN-4	NTAGED
							IAIL INVOICE Item 15	STO ТН	E ADDRESS	IN BLOCK	
14. SHIP TO	COD	В	15. P	AYMENT WIL	L BE MAD	E BY	CODE HQ049	0			
SEE SCHE	DULE		DFAS 8899	ENSE FINANCE A S-INDY VP GFEB E 56TH STREET ANAPOLIS IN 462	S	INTING S	SERVICE		PA PA IDI N	MARK AL CKAGES A APERS WI ENTIFICAT UMBERS OCKS 1 A	AND TH TO N IN
16. DELIVER TYPE CALL	RY/ X This delivery	order/call is issued o	n another Gove	ernment agency or i	n accordance v	with and s	ubject to terms an	d conditions	ofabove numbe	ered contract.	
OF PURCHA	DE .	r quote dated llowing on terms spe	ecified herein.	REF:							
	AND CONDITRACTOR narked, supplier must		SIGNAT U	AGREES TO P	ERFORM T	HE SAN				DATE S	IGNED
18. ITEM NO.		EDULE OF SUPP	LIES/ SERV	ICES		NTITY ERED/ EPTED	21. UNIT	22. UNIT	PRICE	23. AMC	DUNT
		SEE SCHE	DILLE								
		24. UNITE	D STATES OF	AMERICA		h)	(G)			****	
quantity ordered, indic	y the Government is same cate by X. If different, enti- w quantity ordered and ei	er actual EMAIL:	5)		CONTRA	O)	ORDERING OFFI		25. TOTAL 26. DIFFERENCES	\$110,00	00.00
27a. QUANTITY I	N COLUMN 20 HAS RECEIVED	ACCEPTED, ALL CONTRACT EX									
b. SIGNATURE O	F AUTHORIZED GO	****		•	c. DATE	MDD)	d. PRINTED GOVERNME				RIZED
e. MAILING ADD	RESS OF AUTHORIZ	ZED GOVERNME	NT REPRE	SENT AT IVE	28. SHIP N	0.	29. DO VOUC		30. INITIALS		
f. TELEPHONE N	UMBER g. E-MA	IL ADDRESS	7 / 7		PAR'		32. PAID BY		33. AMOUN CORRECT F		D
36. I certify this a	ccount is correct	and proper for	payment.		31. PAYM	ENT			34. CHECK	NUMBER	
a. DATE b. S	IGNATURE AND T	TLE OF CERTIF	YING OFFI	CER	COM PAR	PLETE	V. 1		25 PH 2 2	LABBIG	10
					FINA				35. BILL OF	LADING I	NO.
37. RECEIVED AT	38. RECEIVEI) BY	39. DATE		40.TOTAL CONTA		41. S/R ACCO	UNT NO.	42. S/R VOL	CHER NO	

Section B - Supplies or Services and Prices

 ITEM NO
 SUPPLIES/SERVICES
 QUANTITY
 UNIT
 UNIT PRICE
 AMOUNT

 0001
 (b) (4)
 Each
 (b) (4)
 \$100,000.00

SARS-CoV-2 LFI Kit

FFP

Lateral Flow Immunoassay kit for detection of Severe Acute Respiratory Syndrome Coronavirus 2 (SARS-CoV-2) antigen to include nasal swab and appropriate amount of clinical buffer.

FOB: Destination MFR PART NR: TBD

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 0011493123

PSC CD: 6550

NET AMT \$100,000.00

ACRN AA \$100,000.00

CIN: GFEBS001149312300001

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0002 (b) (4) Job \$10,000.00 NTE

Shipping COST

Costs for shipping of SARS-Co V-2 kits should be billed against this Cost Reimbursable Shipping CLIN. Ship To Addresses will be included on individual

Delivery Orders. FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 0011493123

MFR PART NR: TBD

PSC CD: 8145

ESTIMATED COST \$10,000.00

ACRN AA \$10,000.00

CIN: GFEBS001149312300002

INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE TERMS

Supplies/services will be inspected/accepted at:

CLIN	INSPECT AT	INSPECT BY	ACCEPT AT	ACCEPT BY
0001	Destination	Government	Destination	Government
0002	Destination	Government	Destination	Government

Section F - Deliveries or Performance

DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS

A quantity (b) (4) shall be shipped to the Conformance Testing Laboratory listed below, the remaining quantity of kits shall be retained by contractor until further shipping instructions are provided by a Government official.

MRI GLOBAL

KAREN PELTIER

425 VOLKER BLVD

KANSAS CITY MO 64110

DELIVERY INFORMATION

CLIN	DELIVERY DATE	QUANTITY	SHIP TO ADDRESS	DODAAC / CAGE
0001	17-JUN-2020	(b) (4)	CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL MEDICAL CENTER (CBMS CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL MEDICAL CENTER 1564 FREEDMAN DRIVE 1564 FREEDMAN DRIVE FORT DETRICK MD 21702 301-619-8465 FOB: Destination	W56XNH
0002	17-JUN-2020	(b) (4)	N/A FOB: Destination	

Section G - Contract Administration Data

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

AA: 09720202021013000018170446463255 S.0025760.7.5.1 6100.9000021001

COST CODE: AHPII AMOUNT: \$110,000.00

ACRN CLIN/SLIN CIN AMOUNT

AA 0001 GFEBS001149312300001 \$100,000.00
0002 GFEBS001149312300002 \$10,000.00

			1. CONTRACTID	CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ATION/MODII	FICATION OF CONTRACT	J		1 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5.	PROJECT	NO.(Ifapplicable)
P00001	23-Jun-2020	SEE SCHEDULE			
6. ISSUED BY CODE	W911QY	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6)	CODE		
W6QK ACC-APG NATICK 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR SUITE #240 FREDERICK MD 21702		See Item 6			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR	(No. Street County	State and Zin Code)	9A. AMENDMEN	T OF SOI	LICITATION NO.
ANP TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 824 INTERCHANGE BLVD NEWARK DE 19711-3570	(110., pareet, county,	State and 2.17 code)	9B. DATED (SEE	ITEM 11	1)
NEWWINDE IS IT SOLO		L _x	10A. MOD. OF CO W911QY20F0269	ONTRAC	T/ORDER NO.
			10B. DATED (SE		
CODE 3AVW6	FACILITY CO	DE X			
11		APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT	TATIONS		
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set for	th in Item 14. The hour and	date specified for receipt of Offer	is extended,	is not exter	ided.
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR T REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this a provided each telegramor letter makes reference to the	reference to the solicitation HE RECEIPT OF OFFERS mendment you desire to che e solicitation and this amen	PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED Mange an offer already submitted, such change may be n	KNOWLEDGMENT TO AY RESULT IN rade by telegramor letter,	BE	
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION D See Schedule	ATA (If required)				
	EM APPLIES ONLY	TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/O	RDERS.		
	IFIES THE CONTRA	CT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM	14.	DE IN TI	HE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.		•			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FOR		O TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE RSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 4		changes ir	ı paying
X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I By mutual agreement of both parties.	S ENTERED INTO P	URSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and	l authority)		49.1		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	is required to si	gn this document and return co	ppies to the issuing o	ffice.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) Modification Control Number: shoffman202063 The purpose of this modification is to: 1) Add Firm Fixed Price (FFP) CL N 0003 (b) (4) for regulatory meetings in support of Emergency Use Authorization (EUA). 2) Increase the total value of this order (b) (4) to \$115,096.00. 3) Increase the total funding of this order (b) (4) to \$115,096.00. All other terms and conditions remain the same and in full force and effect.					
Event as provided barain all target and any divisor of the	dominant referenced in the	s0A or 10A as haratafirm above and remains are the	d and in full force and off		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)					
(1)pe	F/	/ CONTRACTING OFFICER TEL:	EMAIL: [5] (6)	(-) Pe	F/
15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNE				C. DATE SIGNED 3-Jun-2020
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Office	er)		J-JUIT-ZUZU

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased (b) (4) to \$115,096.00.

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0003 is added as follows:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0003 Each (b) (4) \$5,096.00

Regulatory/EUA Meetings

FFP

Meetings to discuss regulatory requirements and Emergency Use Authorization, in accordance with Section C, Statement of Work (SOW), paragraph 3.3.3.

FOB: Destination MFR PART NR: TBD

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 0011510828

PSC CD: 6550

NET AMT \$5.096.00

ACRN AB \$5,096.00

CIN: GFEBS001151082800001

SECTION E - INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0003:

INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT ACCEPT BY
Destination Government Destination Government

SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule for CLIN 0003 has been added:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS DODAAC / CAGE

POP 23-JUN-2020 TO N/A 26-JUN-2020

MCS

W56XNH

DEFENSE BIOLOGICAL PRODUCT ASSURANCE OFFICE

110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR. FREDERICK MD 21702

301-619-6043 FOB: Destination

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

Accounting and Appropriation

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased (b) (4) to \$115,096.00.

CLIN 0003:

Funding on CLIN 0003 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AB

CIN: GFEBS001151082800001

Acctng Data: 09720202021013000018170446463255 S.0025760.7.5.2 6100.9000021001

Increase: (b) (6)

Total: (b) (6)

Cost Code: AHPII

(End of Summary of Changes)

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	1. CONTRACT ID COL	E PAGE OF PAGES			
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	TION/MODIF	TCATION OF CONTRACT	J	1 3	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PRO	DJECT NO.(If applicable)	
P00002	01-Jul-2020	SEE SCHEDULE			
6. ISSUED BY CODE	W911QY	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6)	CODE		
W6QK ACC-APG NATICK 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR SUITE #240 FREDERICK MD 21702		See Item 6			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR	No Street County	State and Zin Code)	9A. AMENDMENT C	F SOLICITATION NO.	
ANP TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 824 INTERCHANGE BLVD NEWARK DE 19711-3570	ivo., sireet, county,	scare and Zip Code)	9B. DATED (SEE ITI		
			X 10A. MOD. OF CONT W911QY20F0269	'RACT/ORDER NO.	
CODE CANAMA	T		X 02-Jun-2020	ΓEM 13)	
CODE 3AVW6	FACILITY COL	DE APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIC	OZ GUIT ZOZO		
				at auton dad	
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth	in Item 14. The hour and	date specified for receipt of Offer	is extended, is no	ot extended.	
Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prio (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a re RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR TH REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this an provided each telegramor letter makes reference to the	copies of the amendmen ference to the solicitation E RECEIPT OF OFFERS endment you desire to cha	nt; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendme and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR A PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED ange an offer already submitted, such change may be	nt on each copy of the offer subm CKNOWLEDGMENTTO BE MAY RESULTIN e made by telegramor letter,	itted;	
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DA	ATA (If required)				
See Schedule	A A A DEV MES ON A MES	TO MODULE ATTOMS OF COMMUNICATION	CORREDO		
		FO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS CT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITE			
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSU CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	JANT TO: (Specify a	uthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH	IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE	IN THE	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/O office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORT	H IN ITEM 14, PUR	SUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		iges in paying	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS	ENTERED INTO PU	JRSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:			
X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and By mutual agreement of both parties see, W.		00002.			
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	is required to sig	n this document and return	copies to the issuing offic	2.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) Modification Control Number: (b) (6) The purpose of this modification is to: 1) Extend the delivery date for CLIN 0003 (b) (4) 2) Increase the unit price of CLIN 0003 (b) (4) 3) Increase the funding of CLIN 0003 (b) (4) 4) Increase the total value of this order (b) (4) 5) Increase the total funding for this order (b) (4) All other terms and conditions remain the same and in full force and effect.					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the do		9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchar 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO (5) (6) (CONTRACTING OFFICER TEL: (5) (6)		Type or print)	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNE			16C. DATE SIGNED	
		$_{\rm BY}$ (b) (6)		01-Jul-2020	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Of	ficer)		

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased (b) (4)

to \$120,192.00.

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0003

The unit price amount has increased (b) (4)
The total cost of this line item has increased (b) (4)

to (b) (4) . to \$10,192.00.

SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0003 has been changed from:

DELIVERY DATE	QUANTITY	SHIP TO ADDRESS	DODAAC / CAGE
POP 23-JUN-2020 TO 26-JUN-2020	N/A	MCS DEFENSE BIOLOGICAL PRODUCT ASSURANCE OFFICE 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR. FREDERICK MD 21702 301-619-6043 FOB: Destination	W56XNH

To:

POP 23-JUN-2020 TO N/A MCS W56XNH 10-JUL-2020 DEFENSE BIOLOGICAL PRODUCT ASSURANCE OFFICE 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR. FREDERICK MD 21702 301-619-6043	DELIVERY DATE	QUANTITY	SHIP TO ADDRESS	DODAAC / CAGE
FOB: Destination		N/A	DEFENSE BIOLOGICAL PRODUCT ASSURANCE OFFICE 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR. FREDERICK MD 21702 301-619-6043	W56XNH

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

Accounting and Appropriation

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased (b) (4) to \$120,192.00.

CLIN 0003:

AB: 09720202021013000018170446463255 GFEBS001151082800001) was increased (b) (4) S.0025760.7.5.2 6100.9000021001 AHPII (CIN to \$10,192.00

(End of Summary of Changes)

AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES			
THIRD WILL TO SOLICE		reminer of commuter	J	1 3	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PRO	ECT NO.(If applicable)	
P00003	21-Jul-2020	SEE SCHEDULE			
6. ISSUED BY CODE	W911QY	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6)	CODE		
WEOK ACC-APG NATICK 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR SUITE #240 FREDERICK MD 21702		See Item 6			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR	(No Street County	State and Zin Code)	9A. AMENDMENT OF	SOLICITATION NO.	
ANP TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 824 INTERCHANGE BLVD NEWARK DE 19711-3570	(No., Street, County,	State and Zip Code)	9B. DATED (SEE ITE		
		×	10A. MOD. OF CONT1 W911QY20F0269	RACT/ORDER NO.	
			10B. DATED (SEE IT	EM 13)	
CODE 3AVW6	FACILITY CO	DE X			
1	. THIS ITEM ONLY	APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICI	ΓATIONS		
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set for	rth in Item 14. The hour and	date specified for receipt of Offer	is extended, is not	extended.	
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this	copies of the amendment reference to the solicitation THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS amendment you desire to che solicitation and this amendment when the solicitation and this amendment you desire to che solicitation and this amendment you desire to che solicitation and this amendment you desire to che you will be solicitation and this amendment you desire the young the yo	cified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the ent; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED N ange an offer already submitted, such change may be a dment, and is received prior to the opening hour and	on each copy of the offer submit KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE IAY RESULT IN made by telegramor letter,	ed;	
		TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/O			
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUR CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10.4	SUANT TO: (Specify	CT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN		N THE	
X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FOL		O TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE		ges in paying	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification ar	d authority)		1.4.1.		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	is required to sig	gn this document and return c	opies to the issuing office.	1	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) Modification Control Number: The purpose of this modification is to change CLIN 0003 as indicated below: 1) The quantity is changed (b) (4) 2) The unit price is changed (b) (4) 3) The delivery dates are changed (b) (4) Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)					
		/ CONTRACTING OFFICER TEL: (5) (6)	EMAIL: (6)		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNE	$\begin{bmatrix} 16B. \text{ UNITED STATES OF AMERIC} \\ BY \\ (b) \\ (6) \end{bmatrix}$	CA	16C. DATE SIGNED	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Office	er)	21-Jul-2020	

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0003

The pricing detail quantity has increased (b) (4) The unit price amount has decreased (b) (4)



SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule Item has been deleted from CLIN 0003:

DELIVERY DATE	QUANTITY	SHIP TO ADDRESS	DODAAC / CAGE
POP 23-JUN-2020 TO 10-JUL-2020	N/A	MCS DEFENSE BIOLOGICAL PRODUCT ASSURANCE OFFICE 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR. FREDERICK MD 21702 301-619-6043 FOB: Destination	W56XNH

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 0003:

DELIVERY DATE	QUANTITY	SHIP TO ADDRESS	DODAAC / CAGE
10-JUL-2020	(b)	MCS DEFENSE BIOLOGICAL PRODUCT ASSURANCE OFFICE 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR. FREDERICK MD 21702 301-619-6043 FOB: Destination	W56XNH
DELIVERY DATE	QUANTITY	SHIP TO ADDRESS	DODAAC / CAGE
26-JUN-2020	(b)	MCS DEFENSE BIOLOGICAL PRODUCT ASSURANCE OFFICE 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR. FREDERICK MD 21702 301-619-6043 FOB: Destination	W56XNH

(End of Summary of Changes)